03/01LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42

 • Conventional design 03/02
 • Balanced bellows design 03/04
 How to order
 • Numbering system 03/06
 • Article numbers 03/08
 Dimensions and weights
 • Metric Units 03/10
 • US Units  03/11
 Pressure temperature ratings
 • Metric Units 03/12
 • US Units  03/13
 Flange drillings and facings 03/14
 Order information – Spare parts 03/15
 Available options  03/16
 Approvals  03/17
 Capacities
 • Steam [Metric Units + US Units]  03/18
 • Air [Metric Units + US Units] 03/19
 • Water [Metric Units + US Units] 03/20
 Determination of coefficient  03/21
  of discharge Kdr /αw
Type
441 XXL
442 XXL
Type
441 XXL
442 XXL
 How to order – Article numbers
03/08 LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 X
X
L
 Type 441 XXL
 Bolted lifting device H6
Closed bonnet
Conventional and
balanced bellows design
 Type 441 XXL
 Bolted cap H1
Closed bonnet
Conventional and
balanced bellows design
 Type 442 XXL
 Bolted lifting device H6
Open bonnet
Conventional and
balanced bellows design
Type 441, 442 XXLType 441, 442 XXL
 How to order – Article numbers
03/09LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 X
X
L
Article numbers
DNI+O  200 x 300  250 x 300  300 x 400  400 x 500
 Valve size 8" x 12" 10" x 14" 12" x16" 16" x 20"
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 165 200 235 295
 Actual Orifi ce area A0  [mm2]  21382  31416  43374  68349
 Body material: 1.0460 / 1.0425 (Carbon steel)
Bonnet  H1 Art.-No. 4412.  4752  4762  4772  4852
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4412.  –  –  – –
 H6 Art.-No. 4412.  4754  4764  4774  4784
open  H6 Art.-No. 4412.  4755  4765  4775  4785
  Body material: 1.4571 (316Ti)
 Bonnet  H1 Art.-No. 4414.  4792  4802  4902  4912
closed  H6 Art.-No. 4414.  4794  4804  4904  4914
Type 441, 442 XXLType 441, 442 XXL
Type 441, 442 XXLType 441, 442 XXL
 Conventional design
03/02 LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 X
X
L
40    Bolted Cap H1
18    Adjusting screw
19    Lock nut
69    Needle bearing
16    Upper spring plate
9    Bonnet
12    Spindle
54    Spring
14    Split ring
17    Lower spring plate
55    Stud
56    Nut
60    Gasket
8    Guide with bushing
22    Lift stopper
21    Lift stopper
57    Pin
61    Ball
7    Disc
5    Seat
1    Body
88    Spacer
87    Plug
 Conventional design
03/03LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p